Feng Group Limited, which holds 37,720,000 shares of the Company. By virtue of the SFO, Ms. LIU Li is deemed to be interested in the

37,720,000 shares held by HK Jin Tai Feng Group Limited, representing 13.10% of the entire issued share capital of the Company.

3. These shares were held by World Century Holding Group Co., Limited, which was solely and wholly owned by Ms. ZHU Wenjuan. By virtue

of the SFO, Ms. ZHU Wenjuan is deemed to be interested in the 31,600,000 Shares.

4. These shares were held by Master Star Holding Group Co. Limited, which was solely and wholly owned by Ms. LIU Sihan. By virtue of the

SFO, Ms. LIU Sihan is deemed to be interested in the 27,580,000 Shares.

5. These shares were held by China High Tech Electronic Technology Limited, which was solely and wholly owned by Ms. WANG Xuebo. By

virtue of the SFO, Ms. WANG Xuebo is deemed to be interested in the 17,400,000 Shares.

6. Mr. SUN Bo is an Executive Director and the chairman of the Board of the Company.

* For identification purpose only

As at the date

of this

announcement

 Immediately upon

Completion of the

Placing

Shareholders No. of  Shares  Approx. %  No. of  Shares  Approx. %

Mr. YANG Zhicheng1 42,160,000  14.64  42,160,000  12.22

Ms. LIU Li2 37,720,000  13.10  37,720,000  10.93

Ms. ZHU Wenjuan3 31,600,000  10.97  31,600,000  9.16

Ms. LIU Sihan4 27,580,000  9.58  27,580,000  7.99

Ms. WANG Xuebo5 17,400,000  6.04  17,400,000  5.04

Mr. SUN Bo6 14,275,000  4.96  14,275,000  4.14

Public Shareholders

Placees -   -   57,000,000  16.52

Other public Shareholders 117,265,000  40.71  117,265,000  34.00

Total 288,000,000  100.00  345,000,000  100.00

7

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following terms shall have the

following meanings:

“associate(s)” has the meaning ascribed thereto under the Listing Rules

“Board” the board of Directors

“Business Day” a day on which licensed banks in Hong Kong are open for

business throughout their normal business hours (other than a

Saturday, Sunday or public holiday in Hong Kong)

“Company” China Sci-Tech Industrial Investment Group Limited, a company

continued into Bermuda with limited liability, the Shares of which

are listed on the Stock Exchange (stock code: 339)